
CRT HUMAN RESOURCES SECTION STAFF

The Human Resources Section (HR) of OMF serves the employment and benefits needs of all employees.  If you have any questions,
comments or concerns, please contact a member of our staff. 

Staff Title Expertise/Duties Phone E-mail

Mary F. Ginn HR Director Overall HR Program (225) 342-0880 mginn@crt.state.la.us
Employment/Legal Issues
Policy Development/Training

Gerald Ganey State Risk CRT Overall Safety Program (225) 219-9413 gganey@crt.state.la.us
Agency Director Workers= Compensation

Kathleen Miller HR Manager Primary Assistant to HR Director (225) 219-9415 kmiller@crt.state.la.us
Payroll/Operations/Benefits
Policy Development//Training

Jan Ramezan HR Manager Payroll/Operations Chief (225) 342-8205 jramezan@crt.state.la.us
Organization Mgt. (Position Control)

Heather Sherlock HR Analyst Job Studies/Classifications (225) 219-4331 hsherlock@crt.state.la.us
PPR Program, Drug Testing
Special Projects/Training

Dave Besse HR Analyst Benefits and Orientation (225) 342-1675 dbesse@crt.state.la.us
Benefits/Orientation Training

Janice Donahue HR Analyst Payroll/Operations (225) 219-9535 jdonahue@crt.state.la.us
Timekeeper Administration

Marilyn Joseph HR Analyst Payroll/Operations (225) 342-8202 mjoseph@crt.state.la.us
Payroll Audits 


